Application No.

25-10887-1.2
25-01675-3.1
25-01119-4.0

25-11392-1.0
25-11392-1.0
25-11405-1.0
25-04284-3.0

25-11390-1.0

Consent No.

R2/10887-1.2
R2/1675-3.1
R2/1119-4.0

R2/11392-1.0
R2/11406-1.0
R2/11405-1.0
R2/4284-3.0

R2/11390-1.0

Applicant

Longview Limited
Kent Helms Family Trust
Zosamby Trust

Parihaka Papakainga Trust

Parihaka Papakainga Trust

Stratford District Council

Bernard James & Raewynne Ann Lawn

Lodged Date Application Type

30-Jun-25 Change of consent conditions
30-Jun-25 Change of consent conditions
30-Jun-25 Replacement for expiring consent

2-Jul-25 New consent
2-Jul-25 New consent
2-Jul-25 New consent
4-Jul-25 Replacement for expiring consent

4-Jul-25 New consent

Description

To take and use water from an unnamed tributary of the Waitotara River for farm supply... to change
conditions

To discharge Farm dairy effluent onto and into land... to change conditions

To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land

To discharge stormwater and backwash water onto and into land within 10m of a naturalinland wetland
To undertake earthworks and vegetation clearance within 10 metres of a natural wetland

To discharge contaminants onto and into land

To maintain a reinforced concrete pipe ford over the Mangatete Stream for access purposes

To remove a culvert from the bed of an unnamed tributary of the Oeo Stream, including the associated bed
disturbance

ActivityType

Water Permit
Discharge Permit
Discharge Permit

Discharge Permit
Land Use Consent
Discharge Permit
Land Use Consent

Land Use Consent

Location

206 Paetaia Road, Waitotara
129 Mid Kahui Road, Opunake
1565 Skeet Road, Auroa

259 Mid Parihaka Road, Pungarehu
259 Mid Parihaka Road, Pungarehu
12 Victoria Road, Stratford

262 Oxford Road, Okato

2629 Skeet Road, Auroa

Catchment

Waitotara
Pungaereere
Kaupokonui

Waitotoroa
Waitotoroa
Patea
Kaihihi

Oeo



