Application No.	Consent No.	Applicant	Lodged Date Application Type	Description	ActivityType	Location	Catchmen
				To take and use water from an unnamed tributary of the Waitotara River for farm supply to change			
25-10887-1.2	R2/10887-1.2	Longview Limited	30-Jun-25 Change of consent conditions	conditions	Water Permit	206 Paetaia Road, Waitotara	Waitotara
25-01675-3.1	R2/1675-3.1	Kent Helms Family Trust	30-Jun-25 Change of consent conditions	To discharge Farm dairy effluent onto and into land to change conditions	Discharge Permit	129 Mid Kahui Road, Opunake	Pungaeree
25-01119-4.0	R2/1119-4.0	Zosamby Trust	30-Jun-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To discharge farm dairy effluent onto land	Discharge Permit	1565 Skeet Road, Auroa	Kaupokonu
25-11392-1.0	R2/11392-1.0	Parihaka Papakāinga Trust	2-Jul-25 New consent	To discharge stormwater and backwash water onto and into land within 10m of a natural inland wetland	Discharge Permit	259 Mid Parihaka Road, Pungarehu	Waitotoroa
25-11392-1.0	R2/11406-1.0	Parihaka Papakāinga Trust	2-Jul-25 New consent	To undertake earthworks and vegetation clearance within 10 metres of a natural wetland	Land Use Consent	259 Mid Parihaka Road, Pungarehu	Waitotoroa
25-11405-1.0	R2/11405-1.0	Stratford District Council	2-Jul-25 New consent	To discharge contaminants onto and into land	Discharge Permit	12 Victoria Road, Stratford	Patea
25-04284-3.0	R2/4284-3.0	Bernard James & Raewynne Ann Lawn	4-Jul-25 Replacement for expiring consent	To maintain a reinforced concrete pipe ford over the Mangatete Stream for access purposes	Land Use Consent	262 Oxford Road, Okato	Kaihihi
				To remove a culvert from the bed of an unnamed tributary of the Oeo Stream, including the associated bed			
25-11390-1.0	R2/11390-1.0	Parininihi Ki Waitotara Inc	4-Jul-25 New consent	disturbance	Land Use Consent	2629 Skeet Road, Auroa	Oeo

ment

ara ereere konui

oroa oroa